
BEGA 2026 Tuesday Golf Schedule

Date Course Status Tee 
Time Type Fee Players Notes

Tue, Mar 24, 2026 JWSP Booked 9:00 AM Shotgun 40-44

Tue, Mar 31, 2026 Cross Creek Booked 8:00 AM Shotgun $29

Tue, Apr 7, 2026 Southern Gayles Booked 8:00 AM Shotgun 44-48

Tue, Apr 14, 2026 GP Lake Booked 9:30 AM Tee Time 9:30-11:30

Tue, Apr 21, 2026 Cypress Lakes Booked 9:00 AM Shotgun 40-48

Tue, Apr 28, 2026 Cherokee Ridge Booked 8:00 AM Shotgun $50 44-52 Range Balls

Tue, May 5, 2026 Colonial Booked 8:00 AM Shotgun 52

Mon, May 11, 2026 Terri Pines Booked 9:00 AM Shotgun 40-44

Mon, May 18, 2026 Blackberry Trail Booked 9:00 AM Tee Time 40-44

Tue, May 26, 2026 Deer Run Booked 7:50 AM Tee Time 40-44

Tue, Jun 2, 2026 Point Mallard Booked 8:00 AM Tee Time 40-48

Tue, Jun 9, 2026 Southern Gayles Booked 8:00 AM Shotgun 52

Mon, Jun 15, 2026 Burningtree Booked 8:00 AM Shotgun $50 Range Balls 

Tue, Jun 23, 2026 Tims Ford Booked 9:00 AM Shotgun 40-44

Tue, Jun 30, 2026 Henry Horton Booked 9:00 AM Tee Time 44

Tue, Jul 7, 2026 Guntersville SP Booked 8:00 AM Tee Time 44 8:00-9:40

Tue, Jul 14, 2026 GP Lake Booked 8:40 AM Tee Time 8:40-10:30

Tue, Jul 21, 2026 Colonial Booked 8:00 AM Shotgun 52

Tue, Jul 28, 2026 Dogwood Hills Booked 9:00 AM Shotgun $40 $50 w/ Food

Tue, Aug 4, 2026 Deer Run Booked 7:50 AM Tee Time 40-44

Tue, Aug 11, 2026 Point Mallard Booked 8:00 AM Tee Time 52

Tue, Aug 18, 2026 Cherokee Ridge Booked 8:00 AM Shotgun 44-52 Range Balls

Mon, Aug 24, 2026 Blackberry Trail Booked 9:00 AM Tee Time 40-44

Mon, Aug 31, 2026 Plantation Booked 8:40 AM Tee Time 8:40-10:30

Tue, Sep 8, 2026 Colonial Booked 8:00 AM Shotgun 52

Mon, Sep 14, 2026 Gunter’s Landing Booked 8:00 AM Shotgun $55 Range Balls

Mon, Sep 21, 2026 Burningtree Booked 8:00 AM Shotgun $50 52 Range Balls

Tue, Sep 29, 2026 Cross Creek Booked 8:00 AM Shotgun $29 40-48

Tue, Oct 6, 2026 Limestone Springs Booked 9:00 AM Shotgun 40-48

Tue, Oct 13, 2026 Southern Gayles Booked 8:00 AM Shotgun 40-48

Tue, Oct 20, 2026 Cypress Lakes Booked 9:00 AM Shotgun 40-48

Mon, Oct 26, 2026 Plantation Booked 9:40 AM Tee Time 48 9:40-11:40

1


